AVAILABLE
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description
The MAX3080–MAX3089 high-speed transceivers for
RS-485/RS-422 communication contain one driver and
one receiver. These devices feature fail-safe circuitry,

Selection Table
*Pin-compatible with 75180, with additional features implemented using pins 1, 6, 8, and 13.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
PART
MAX3080CSD
MAX3080CPD
MAX3080ESD -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
14 SO
14 Plastic DIP
14 SO
MAX3080EPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
Part
Half/Full
Duplex
Data
Rate
(Mbps)
Slew
Rate
Limited
Low-
Power
Shutdown
Receiver/
Driver
Enable
Quiescent
Current
(µA)
Transceivers
On
Bus
Pin
Count
Industry-
Standard
Pinout
MAX3080 Full 0.115 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180
MAX3081 Full 0.115 Yes No No 375 256 8 75179
MAX3082 Half 0.115 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 8 75176
MAX3083 Full 0.5 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180
MAX3084 Full 0.5 Yes No No 375 256 8 75179
MAX3085 Half 0.5 Yes Yes Yes 375 256 8 75176
MAX3086 Full 10 No Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180
MAX3087 Full 10 No No No 375 256 8 75179
MAX3088 Half 10 No Yes Yes 375 256 8 75176
MAX3089 Selectable Selectable Selectable Yes Yes 375 256 14 75180*
MAX3080–MAX3089
None set by Gangadhar.Veerayya
MigrationNone set by Gangadhar.Veerayya
Unmarked set by Gangadhar.Veerayya

8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3085CPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3085ESA
Ordering Information (continued)
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3086CSD
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3089EPD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3089ESD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3089CPD
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3089CSD
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3088EPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3088ESA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3088CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3088CSA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3087EPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3087ESA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3087CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3087CSA
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3086EPD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3086ESD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3086CPD
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGEPART
Package Information
For the latest package outline information, go to